## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

ACE HARDWARE CORPORATION,	)
Plaintiff,	) Case No. 09 CV 66
v.	)
CELEBRATION ACE HARDWARE, LLC,	)
SHERI DEVITO, DAVID MICALE,	)
CAROL MICALE, DEANNA BENETTI,	)
<b>MATTHEW BENETTI and the DEVITO</b>	)
REVOCABLE TRUST	)
Defendants.	)

## CONSENT TO JUDGMENT

I, Sheri Devito, consent to judgment being entered against me and in favor of Plaintiff Ace Hardware Corporation in the amount of \$723,702.75 (SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS). I have reviewed the Agreed Judgment Order and consent to its entry. I have been advised by my own separate legal counsel regarding this Consent to Judgment and have been offered no promises or inducements to execute this Consent To Judgment.

I

February 11, 2010 Sheri Devito



## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

ACE HARDWARE CORPORATION,	)	
	)	
Plaintiff,	)	Case No. 09
v.	)	
	)	
<b>CELEBRATION ACE HARDWARE, LLC,</b>	)	
SHERI DEVITO, DAVID MICALE,	)	
CAROL MICALE, DEANNA BENETTI,	)	
MATTHEW BENETTI and the DEVITO	)	
REVOCABLE TRUST	)	
	)	
Defendants.	)	

## AGREED JUDGMENT ORDER

This matter comes before the Court upon Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of An Agreed Judgment Order and the Court being fully advised, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDICATED AND DECREED as follows:

Judgment is entered in favor of the Plaintiff Ace Hardware Corporation and against Defendant SHERI DEVITO in the amount of \$723,702.75 (SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS).

Entered this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2010.

CV 66

Chief Judge James F. Holderman